

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017

(Rs.in lakhs)

Sl.no	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2016 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations	29,309	82,971	23,900
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	1,660	4,687	934
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,272	5,609	934
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,481	3,675	934
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,474	3,654	920
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,997	8,997	8,997
7.	Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	1.65	4.08	1.04

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available in the website of the Company www.tnppetco.com and on the Stock Exchange websites viz, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Place : Chennai
Date : February 6, 2018

K.T. Vijayagopal
Whole-time Director (Finance) & CFO

Date: February 07, 2018

mananura Agarwal
Founder & CEO (DIN No.: 00179779)

SANATHNAGAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN : L99999MH1947PLC252768

Regd. Office: 412, Floor- 4, 17G, Vardhaman Chamber, Cawasji Patel Road, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Tel.: 91.22.23024400 Fax: +91.22.23024550
Website: www.sel.net.in E-mail: Investors.SEL@lodhagroup.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31-DECEMBER-2017 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-17 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-Dec-17 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-Dec-16 Unaudited
Income from Operations	99.15	508.40	2,280.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	(21.84)	(209.45)	194.87
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(21.84)	(209.45)	194.87
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(21.84)	(234.41)	116.76
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	(21.84)	(234.41)	116.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the year [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(21.56)	(234.00)	117.89
Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	315.00	315.00	315.00
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)*			
Basic and Diluted	(0.69)	(7.43)	3.74

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL RESULTS

- The unaudited financial results ("the Statement") of Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited ("SEL", "the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended 31-December-17 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 06-February-18.
- Since the nature of real estate business of the Company is such that, profit/(loss) do not necessarily accrue over the period, the results of the quarter may not be representative of the profit/(loss) for the period.
- The Company is mainly engaged in the business of real estate development, which is considered to be the only reportable segment-by the management.
- The Company is in the process of complying with the requirement of Rule 19(2)(b) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Amendment) Rules 2010, with regard to achieving public shareholding to the prescribed minimum level of 25% of the total equity shares issued by the Company.
- The previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 06-February-18

For and on behalf of the Board
For Sanathnagar Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Purnima Pavle
Director
(DIN : 06705133)

2016
(Audited)
1. Total 37.45
2. Net Profit and Loss 9.02
3. Net Profit and Loss 9.02
4. Net Profit and Loss 6.23
5. Total Profit and Loss 6.20
6. Equity 39.30
7. Reserves 1.10
8. Earnings per share 1.04
1. Basic 1.04
2. Diluted 1.04
Notes:
1. The financial statements have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on 06-February-18.
2. The nature of real estate business of the Company is such that, profit/(loss) do not necessarily accrue over the period, the results of the quarter may not be representative of the profit/(loss) for the period.
3. The Company is mainly engaged in the business of real estate development, which is considered to be the only reportable segment-by the management.
4. The Company is in the process of complying with the requirement of Rule 19(2)(b) of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Amendment) Rules 2010, with regard to achieving public shareholding to the prescribed minimum level of 25% of the total equity shares issued by the Company.
5. The previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped, re-arranged and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's presentation.

